Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date October 4, 2021	

APPROVING CONSENT AND ADDENDUM TO LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR SKYWALK SECURITY CAMERAS

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2020, by Roll Call Number 20-1528 the City entered into a "License Agreement (Skywalk Security System)" Des Moines Skywalk Assocation for the prupose of allowing the use of security cameras in City of Des Moines parking garages; and,

WHEREAS, Des Moines Skywalk Association seeks to modify the terms of the license to clafrify locations of cameras and terms; and,

WHEREAS, the modifications are acceptable to the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Consent and Addendum to License Agreement for Skywalk Security Cameras is hereby approved. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City of Des Moines.

MOVED by	to adopt.
FORM APPROVED:	
/s/ Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Assistant City Attorney	

	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
	COWNIE				
	BOESEN				
	GATTO				
	GRAY				
	MANDELBAUM				
	voss				
	WESTERGAARD				
	TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED APPROV					ROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	City	Clerk
Mayor	 City	CIEIR